
CHIEF'S REPORT 
May 28, 2024 

 
APRIL INCIDENT COUNT 

 

       

          

Incident Type Desc CFD CRFPD Other Total 
Fires 7 2 0 9 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 

0 0 0 0 

Rescue & EMS Call 499 46 78 623 

Hazardous Conditions 5 1  6 

Service Requests 67 3 2 72 

Good Intent 43 5 17 65 

False Alarms 35 1 1 37 

Total 656 58 98 812 
 

 

CALENDAR YEAR INCIDENT COUNT 
 

       

          

Incident Type Desc CFD CRFPD Other Total 
Fires 34 6 3 43 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 0 1 0 1 

Rescue & EMS Call 2038 183 336 2557 

Hazardous Conditions 49 12 1 62 

Service Requests 346 37 7 390 

Good Intent 179 26 78 283 

False Alarms 203 10 1 214 

Total 2849 275 426 3550 
 

 

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 24 25 27 28 29 30
Station 6 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 1
Station 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Station 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1
Station 2 1 1 2 1
Station 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
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*Note: Multiple units can respond to the same call, these numbers do not represent distinct call counts. It represents how many
calls each specific unit responded to.
*Note: This will show all Station 6 apparatus and all tenders. If an apparatus does not appear, it means it did not respond on any
calls during the month.

GENERAL INFORMATION 
• EM Report
• Evacuation Exercise Report
• EM Replacement
• CFD & CRFPD Tender Upgrades
• Type 3 Replacement
• Staffing Option 1.5
• Volunteer Recruitment

o RRVs
o RVs

STATION 6 LIEUTENANT’S REPORT 

Maintenance: 
• Grease leak discovered in South dorm hallway, awaiting a return call from Middleton to schedule service.
• Rural Board walk through performed, findings included several items needing attention: some mattresses need

replaced, window blinds in several rooms, bathroom vent repair from electrician, men’s bathroom painting,
fitness door hinge repair, refrigerator seal replacement.

Staffing: 
• Jacob Posey; resigned from Station 6 for a job with Faulk Ambulance
• Joshua Kruckewitt; Crew Leader Trainee and EMT
• Max Sisson, Crew Leader Trainee and EMT
• Johann Shahalami, Crew Leader Trainee, Finished Tender Operator, and EMT
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• Frank Craft, Finished A/O, and EMT 
• Jared LaPointe, Finished A/O, Received EMT certification! 
• Abraham Rogers, A/O Trainee, testing process for EMT 
• Lucas Fernandez, A/O Trainee, Finished Admin. Driver, testing process for EMT 
• Tyler Boltman, A/O Trainee, Finished Admin. Driver 
• Adam Bernhard, A/O Trainee 
• Murphy Schuster, A/O Trainee 
• Max Salvetti, A/O Trainee 

 
Expenses: 

• 4/29, Home Depot (trash can) – $59.97 
• 4/29, Jacksons (propane tanks) – $49.98 
• 5/16, Shell Fuel (station fuel) – $23.65 

 
 



Station 6 Staffing Hour 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

        
   136 (3)  136(2) 166 O.O.S 
Wednesday 4/24/2024  9  0 15 0 
Thursday 4/25/2024  9  1.5 13.5 0 
Friday 4/26/2024  0  0 24 0 
Saturday 4/27/2024  24  0 0 0 
Sunday 4/28/2024  0  0 24 0 
Monday 4/29/2024  24  0 0 0 
Tuesday 4/30/2024  12.25  2.25 9.5 0 
Wednesday 5/1/2024  9.5  0 14.5 0 
Thursday 5/2/2024  9  0 15 0 
Friday 5/3/2024  0  0 24 0 
Saturday 5/4/2024  0  0 24 0 
Sunday 5/5/2024  0  0 24 0 
Monday 5/6/2024  9.5  0 13 1.5 
Tuesday 5/7/2024  24  0 0 0 
Wednesday 5/8/2024  9.5  0 12 2.5 
Thursday 5/9/2024  6.25  0 17.75 0 
Friday 5/10/2024  0  0 22 2 

Saturday 5/11/2024  24  0 0 0 
Sunday 5/12/2024  0  0 24 0 
Monday 5/13/2024  9.5  0 14.5 0 
Tuesday 5/14/2024  14.25  0.5 9.25 0 
Wednesday 5/15/2024  4.25  5.5 14.25 0 
Thursday 5/16/2024  9  0 15 0 
Friday 5/17/2024  0  0 24 0 
Saturday 5/18/2024  0  0 24 0 
Sunday 5/19/2024  0  0 24 0 
Monday 5/20/2024  9.75  0 12 2.25 
Tuesday 5/21/2024  14.5  0 9.5 0 
Wednesday 5/22/2024  7  0.75 13 3.25 
Thursday 5/23/2024  0  0 24 0 
Friday 5/24/2024  0  0 24 0 
Saturday 5/25/2024  0  0 24 0 
Sunday 5/26/2024  0  0 24 0 
Monday 5/27/2024  0  0 0 24 
Tuesday 5/28/2024  14.5  0 9.5 0 

Station 6 Staffing Hours 

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S 
252.75 10 541.25 35.5 

30% 1% 64% 4% 


